IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

IN RE: LOCAL TV ADVERTISING ANTITRUST LITIGATION

This document applies to all actions.

Master Docket No. 18-06785

MDL No. 2867

The Honorable Judge Virginia M. Kendall

ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFFS' EXPEDITED REQUEST FOR MODIFICATION TO APPROVED CLASS NOTICE PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Court issued an Order Appointing Settlement Administrator, Approving Settlement Notice Program, and Compelling Production of Customer Contact Information (ECF No. 994) ("Approved Settlement Notice Program"); and

WHEREAS, Plaintiffs proposed a minor modification to the Approved Settlement Notice Program that maintains the high reach standard of the Notice Program.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

- 1. The Approved Settlement Notice Program is modified to the extent described herein.
- 2. The Court approves the proposed modification to the Approved Settlement Notice Program, including the Print Notice and Digital Notice as detailed in Plaintiffs' Expedited Request for Modification to Approved Class Notice Program and the Supplemental Declaration of Gina M. Intrepido-Bowden.
- 3. Except as modified herein, the Approved Settlement Notice Program (ECF No. 994) remains in effect.

Dated: September 8, 2023 So ordered.

Høn. Virginia M. Kendall United States District Judge